504135799 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4192085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING-FU YEN	12/14/2016
CHUN-LIN CHEN	12/14/2016
XIAO-QIANG LIANG	12/14/2016
LEI SHI	12/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON ELECTRONICS (GUANGZHOU) LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 25, GUANGPU W. RD. GUANGZHOU SCIENCE CITY, GUANGZHOU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	GUANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22F., NO. 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15384213	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105P000495US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/

PATENT 504135799 REEL: 040676 FRAME: 0243

DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=105P000495Assignment#page1.tif		
source=105P000495Assignment#page2.tif		
source=105P000495Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 040676 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No.105P000495US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

KEY DEVICE AND MULTI-LEGGED SUPPORTING BALANCE BAR STRUCTURE THEREOF

	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check or	ne) 그는 '로로살'로 살면 일이면 살림하고 말로 하는 토살 모이고 그는 그는 그를 만하는 다
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, issued
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check Or	: 클리크
	■ U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.S	□ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date so Patent Application identified above.
	IWE believe that IWE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by fi	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC ne or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) MING-FU YEN (FAMILY NAME; YEN)
(Address)	4F., NO.7-1, LN. 145, YUANTONG RD., ZHONGHE DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 235, TAIWAN,
	ROC
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) CHUN-LIN CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN)
(Address)	16F., NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) XIAO-QIANG LIANG (FAMILY NAME: LIANG)
(Address)_	Room 2702, Building 6, Community 2, Galaxy international residential, Western Guang Dian Road,
	Wu Jin District, Chang Zhou, Jiang Su Province, P.R.China, 213100
	Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) LEI SHI (FAMILY NAME: SHI)
	Room 2402, Unit B, Building 21, Xin Cheng Yu residential, Xia Cheng Road, Wu Jin District, Chang
	Zhou, Jiang Su Province, P.R.China, 213100
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or firs	t ASSIGNEE(S) referred to	in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)L	ITE-ON ELECTRONICS	(GUANGZHOU) LIMITED	
(Address of Assignee) 1	<u> 10. 25, GUANGPU W. R</u>	RD., GUANGZHOU SCIENC	E CITY, GUANGZHOU HI-TECH
INDUSTRIAL DEVELO	DPMENT ZONE, GUANO	SZHOU, P.R.C.	
The sole or first ASSIGN	EE is: (Check One)		
	□an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of_	CHINA.	(State or Country)
The sole or sec	cond ASSIGNEE(S) referred	d to in this agreement is (or are)	
(Name of Assignee)	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY	Y CORPORATION	
(Address of Assignee) 2	2F., NO. 392, RUEY KL	JANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST	TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The sole or first ASSIGNI	EE is: (Check One)		
	□an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of	TAIWANROC	(State or Country)
	a conperation of		(Clare of County)
CJ Additio	anal accionant are being as	amed on separately numbered s	haate attached becate
LI Addition	widt gooigtiees are beitig He	arried off Separately flumbered S	ilicels altached hereit.
The APPICATOR	D/C) la acceldantian 4664	on wild by such Application as	
consideration, receipt of v		.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, ar e and do hereby assign the folio	owing to each ASSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns:			
	lusive right to the invention;		
		title and interest in and to the Prisionals, re-issues, and re-exam	
patent applications; and	5, 00/14/14/10/15-17-part, 0/1/	isionais, re-issues, and re-exam	
the right to clair	n priority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any earlier forei	gn applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. P	atent Applications assigned	under this Agreement, the ASS	SIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
request(s) the Commissio ASSIGNEE(S) of an equa	ner of Patents and Tradem It interest in the entire right	arks to issue all Letters Patent t title and interest, for the sole us	to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the
ASSIGNEE(S), their succ			
Further, the AS	SIGNOR(S) agree(s) to con	mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE(S	6), or their representatives, any facts
known to the ASSIGNOR all divisional, continuation	(S) respecting said inventionsubstitute, renewal, reexa	n, and testify in any legal proced mination and reissue application	edings, sign all lawful papers, execut ns, execute all necessary assignmen
papers to cause any and	all Letters Patent to be issue	ed to said ASSIGNEE(S), make	all rightful oaths and generally do
everything necessary or di protection for said invention	estrable to aid said ASSIGN on.	NEE(S), their successors and a	ssigns, to obtain and enforced prope

vř	11NG-FN YEN	MING-FU YEN (FAMILY NAME: YE	
	(Signature of sole or first a	ussignor)	DEC. 14, 2016 (Date)
٧	CHUN-LIN	CHUN-LIN CHEN (FAMILY NAME:	CHEN) DEC. 14, 2016
	(Signature of second assign	nor, if any)	(Date)
		XIAO-QIANG LIANG (FAMILY NAM	ME: LIANG)
<u></u>	(Signature of third assignor,	IG LIANG IFany)	DEC. 14, 2016
		LEI SHI (FAMILY NAME: SHI)	
<u> </u>	LEI SHI		DEC. 14, 2016

Page 3 of 3